Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
					Attorney Docket No. 112597		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Rikuro OBARA Akio OKAMIYA		MINEBI 4106-73	nd address of receiving party: EA CO., LTD. MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, AKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: May 28, 20	002				
4.	A.	If this document is being fil	led together with a new appl	ication, the execution	1 date of the application is:		
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/1	23,228	C. Patent N	No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No						
5.		ne and address of party to who cerning document should be n		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
	Na	ame: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee (	narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Αc	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Telephone: 703- Facsimile: 709-	28 22320 836-6400		rerpayment or charge any underpayment to int number 15-0461.		
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing inform		rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of		
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 2 1 S. Armstrong Registration N		D	ate: <u>July 19, 2002</u>		

PATENT **REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0646** 

700015090

**RECORDED: 07/19/2002** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-	Name(s) of	(1) <u>Rikuro OBARA</u> (2) <u>Akio OKAMIYA</u>					
	Inventor(s)	(3)					
(9)	) Insert Name of Assignee	(4)In consideration of the sum of one to each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to  (9)(O Minebea Co., Ltd.	(8)				
(10)			hi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan				
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and	re right, title and interest for the United States of America as I in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, ters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates				
(11)	Insert Identification,	ALL MOTTOR					
	such as Title, Case						
	Number or Foreign	112507					
	Application Number	(Case No)					
(12)	Insert Date of	For which the undersigned has (have) executed an	application for patent in the United States of America				
(12)		(12) on May 28, 2002					
	organize or rapplication	(12) thi May 20, 2002	<del></del>				
(13)	Alternative						
	identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number10/123,	228				
	filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/123, filed April 17, 2002					
1)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.						
2)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
3)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of						
	the International Convention for	Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	are connected with chains of provisions of				
4)	The undersigned agree(	s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to	o obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexa nination a grant of a				
	valid United States Patent to the	Assignee.					
5)	to the context state of the co						
	application or any divisional, cont	nuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee	nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)				
6)	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in condict herew  The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which						
•		comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trac					
	or and an arrival to	oniply wan the rules of the Officer Bulles I alone and Trac	iemark Office for recordation of this document.				
· .	May 28 2002	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under					
Date	May 28,2002 Name	of Inventor  Of Inventor  Of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Name	or inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Name	of Inventor	(SEAL)				
,	This aggionment -b1-1 C	Alaka danah Garago Alian Barra da Arian da Aria					
		ably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least					
	Witnes		_				
Date	Witnes						

PATENT REEL: 012904 FRAME: 0647